
Date/locations are tentative! Please check with leaders and online at:
https://activities.outdoors.org casycalver@gmail.com; jillian.willard@gmail.com 

Date Event Where Activity Style Level Leader

Fri 9/29/23 Pinkham Notch area ski trails Pinkham notch NH Trail work Trail work All Al, Tim
Sat 9/30/2023 Pinkham Notch area ski trails Pinkham notch NH Trail work Trail work All Al, Tim

Sun 10/01/2023 Pinkham Notch area ski trails Pinkham notch NH Trail work Trail work All Al, Tim
Sat 10/07/2023 Pinkham Notch area ski trails Pinkham Notch NH Trail Work Trail Work All Al, Tim

Sun 10/08/2023 Pinkham Notch area ski trails Pinkham Notch NH Trail Work Trail Work All Al, Tim
Sun 10/29/2023 Cardigan Ski Trailwork Day Alexandria NH Trail work Trail Work All Richie

Sat 12/2/2023 Ski leader training day Cardigan NH Clinic Leaders only Leaders Jillian, Scott, Casy
Wed 12/06/2023 Avalanche Beacon Practice Farmington CT Clinic Workshop All Chuck Boyd, Tim

Mon 1/1/2024 Sunapee Sunrise Spectacular Sunapee NH Trip AT/Tele/Split Int/Adv Nik, Brian
Wed 1/3/2024 Dawn Patrol Wednesdays at Whaleback Enfield NH Trip AT/Tele/Split All Nik, Daniella

Wed 1/10/2024 Dawn Patrol Wednesdays at Whaleback Enfield NH Trip AT/Tele/Split All Nik, Daniella
Wed 1/17/2024 Dawn Patrol Wednesdays at Whaleback Enfield NH Trip AT/Tele/Split All Nik, Daniella

Sat 1/20/2024 Hayes Copp Pinkham NH Trip Light BC All Darrell, Joel
Sat 01/20/2024 Resort to BC 101 Magic VT Trip AT/Tele/Split All Jillian, Jaimee
Wed 1/24/2024 Dawn Patrol Wednesdays at Whaleback Enfield NH Trip AT/Tele/Split All Nik, Daniella
Fri 01/26/2024

Sat 01/27/2024
Sun 01/28/2024
Sat 01/27/2024 Green Woodlands XC Dorchester NH Trip Family XC Beg/Int Brian G, Erik
Wed 1/31/2024 Dawn Patrol Wednesdays at Whaleback Enfield NH Trip AT/Tele/Split All Nik, Daniella
Sat 02/03/2024 Pike Glades Pike NH Trip AT/Tele/Split Adv Nik, Matt, Chris as LiT

Sun 02/04/2024 Franconia Falls Lincoln NH Trip XC All Scott, Emilie, Chris as LiT
Wed 2/7/2024 Dawn Patrol Wednesdays at Whaleback Enfield NH Trip AT/Tele/Split All Daniella
Sat 2/10/2024 Resort to BC 102 Cardigan NH Trip At/Tele/Split Int Jillian, Jaimee, Sarah
Sat 2/10/2024 John Sherburne Ski Trail Pinkham Notch NH Trip Family/intro adults All Tyson, Aaron H

Sun 02/11/2024 Tour de Upper Valley Lyme NH Trip Easy downmountain All Valerio, Jed
Wed 2/14/2024 Dawn Patrol Wednesdays at Whaleback Enfield NH Trip AT/Tele/Split All Nik, Daniella
Sat 02/17/2024 Camel's Hump Duxbury VT Trip AT/Tele/Split Adv Casy, Chris P
Sat 02/17/2024 GBA Glades Weekend - Day 1 MWV NH Trip AT/Tele/Split Adv Nik, Aaron

Sun 02/18/2024 GBA Glades Weekend - Day 2 MWV NH Trip AT/Tele/Split Adv Nik, Aaron
Sun 02/18/2024 Pike Glades Pike NH Trip family, casual pace Int Sarah , Jed 
Wed 2/21/2024 Dawn Patrol Wednesdays at Whaleback Enfield NH Trip AT/Tele/Split All Nik
Fri 02/23/2024

Sat 02/24/2024
Sun 02/25/2024
Wed 2/28/2024 Dawn Patrol Wednesdays at Whaleback Enfield NH Trip AT/Tele/Split All Nik, Daniella

Fri 3/1/2024 Doublehead Jackson NH Trip AT/Tele/Split Interm Sean, Tim
Sat 03/02/2024 Mt Hor/Pisgah Orleans VT Trip AT/Tele/Split Adv Brian G, Chris, Matt

Sat 3/2/2024 Mt Marcy Keene Valley NY Trip AT/Tele/Split Adv Christina, Davide
Sun 3/3/2024 Something near Marcy Keene Valley NY Trip AT/Tele/Split Adv Christina, Davide, Jaimee

Sun 03/03/2024 Explore Moose Mountain Hanover NH Trip Light BC Interm Valerio, Erik, Martino
Wed 3/6/2024 Dawn Patrol Wednesdays at Whaleback Enfield NH Trip AT/Tele/Split All Nik, Daniella

Sat 3/9/2024 Brandon Gap Brandon VT Trip AT/Telemark Adv Nik, Matt
Sat 03/09/2024 West Side Glades Whites NH Trip AT/Telemark Family Sarah, Emilie
Sun 3/10/2024 Green Woodlands Lyme NH Trip Light BC Family Erik, Matt

Sun 03/10/2024 Resort to BC 103 TBD 0 Trip AT/Tele/Split Interm Jillian, Jaimee
Wed 3/13/2024 Dawn Patrol Wednesdays at Whaleback Enfield NH Trip AT/Tele/Split All Nik
Sat 03/16/2024 Leaders' choice GBA glade White Mountains NH Trip AT/Tele/Split Interm Tyson, TBD
3/16-3/23 2024 Gaspesie Canada 0 Trip AT/Tele/Split Adv Margaret, Martino, Jaimee
Sun 03/17/2024 Greely Pond North Kangamagus Hwy NH Trip Family xc Interm Emilie, Darrell
Sat 03/23/2024 Crescent Ridge Randolph NH Trip AT/Tele/Split Interm Brian G, Tyson

Sun 03/24/2024 Mud season madness Mudville NH Trip Light BC Interm Scott, Sean, Joel
Sat 4/6/2024 Leaders' choice Mt. Washington NH Trip AT/Tele/Split Adv Tyson, Chris

Sat 4/13/2024 Gulf of Slides Pinkham Notch NH Trip AT/Tele/Split Adv Brian G, Nik
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